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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water, 
the Parksville Water District may apply for an adjustment to its 
water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5 : 067. The base rate for 
the future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is: 

SUPPLIER 

City of Danville First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

20,000 c.f. 
80,000 c.f. 

100,000 c.f. 
300,000 c.f. 
500,000 c.f. 

$1.68 
1.35 
1.05 

.96 

.91 

RATES* 

per 100 c.f. ($280 Min) 
per 100 c.f. 
per 100 c.f. 
per 100 c.f. 
per 100 c.f. 

* A surcharge of 20 percent will be added to the total monthly water 
bill of all wholesale customers outside the city limits. - PUBUC SERVICE COMM!SS!ON 

OF !<ENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

FEB 2 5 1995 

DATE OF IS~~ ~UAR~~/ DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 25, 1995 
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Name of Officer 


