PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT

FOR PARKSV	ILLE WATER DISTRICT
P.S.C. NO	
DRIGINAL	SHEET ND. 16
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO.

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

## PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water, the Parksville Water District may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5 : 067. The base rate for the future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

## SUPPLIER

## RATES\*

City of Danville

First	20,000	c.f.	\$1.68	per	100	c.f.	(\$280	Min)
Next	80,000	c.f.	1.35	per	100	c.f.		
Next	100,000	c.f.	1.05	per	100	c.f.		
Next	300,000	c.f.	.96	per	100	c.f.		
Over	500,000	c.f.	.91	per	100	c.f.		

\* A surcharge of 20 percent will be added to the total monthly water bill of all wholesale customers outside the city limits.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > FEB 25 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9(1) BY: Gordon C. Meel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

C10/01

DATE OF ISSUE, FEBRUARY 25, 1995 DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 25, 1995 ISSUED BY A use TITLE CHAIRMON Name of Officer